QUATtETY Repors

30 September, 2018

b=

RA
NATIONAL TUBES LIMITED
Registered Office - Mational Tubes Lt
131-142 Tong: Industrial Area
Gazipur-1710

Dear Sir,

We forward herewith the  Un-Audited

Financial Statemerts of the Company for
the st quaner ended on mmﬂﬁm:._n.mﬂ 30
2018 as per Securitles & Exchange
Commissian Natification No.SEC! CMRRCDY
Z008-183Admin/03-34 deted Seplember 27

20009 as amended to date

(Engr.Md.Abul Khayer Sardar)
Managing Director

MN.B:

Selected explanatory notes Lo the
accounts for the period ended 30
Seplember 2018 shown in note
nol to 13 (Page no.2-3)

NATIONAL TUBES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET [Un-Audited)
As on 30 September, 2018

Fixgd Assols

Al COST 655 GEPNCETON-NOTE-2
Tolai fixed agsats

Curmenl Assets |

Iryeniones -3

Crebitrs -4

Aowvances, deposits and paEpaymans -5
Casn &ng bank palances - §

Tedan current assels

Total assots

Shareholders Equity |
Sneie cagital

General reserve
Bayaiuation neganve
Reiained aamings

Tota: sharenoiders equty
Non-Current Liabilites

Lang -term hanilities

Deferrd tax Labdity

Total Mor-Cutrent Labdites

Cutrgnt Lizbilitles

Bark ipans cvergrafts ang credig -7
Creqibors ang sccrsals - 8

Oither current labidies -8

Toaa: gutren; llabiives

Total _uﬂ_._._._..u_ andgd Habilities

e asses

Met assets value (NAV) per share

NATIONAL TUBES LIMITED

Cash Flow Statement (Ln-Audited)

For the 15t Quarter ended on 30 September, 2018

Income Statement [Un-audited)
For the 1st quarter ended on 30 September, 2018

Turnowver and giher mcame - 10

Cost and Expenses :

Coslof goods soed +11

Gross proftloss)

Adrinigtrative xpenses

Seiing and distribution expanses

Inierest expenses

Total expenses

MNen Operating Income

Ned prahil'ihoss] bafone income-1ax
Prowigion for meome-tax ! Tumove: Tax-12
Met profit | {Loss)

(E
Earning per Share (EP5)
Earning per Share (EFS) Restated

30 Sep. 2018 | 300h June 2018 30 Sep. 2018 30 Sep.,2017
[Taksy *{* { Faka) {Taka) {Taka)
Cash flows fram H
5,251 435460 || 5254 535412 | Collections fom Limover and other income-13 62317 634 97 625,120
fid 3 5254 530 412 | Paymens for cosls and expenses [74.042 433} (571,946,280,
Inconme-tax paid anafor eeducted {1 635.183) {223, 120)
(13358 762) 45476 720
420,738 022 237 707 2ab | Gash flows Irom investing activitles :
45 T18.084 aa MEME | Acousibon of fived assels - (1, 280.000]
296.904 120 204 831 377 | Acguisibon of long-tesm agsats - -
7,386,542 659,520 | Sele proceeds of long-lemm assess - -
V75, 1566 158 7Tt 428,164 - 1,296,000}
B,030 50£627 || 5006065 558 | Gash Naws from hinanging aclivities .
issue of shares a1 parpeerium E =
Loans received 33186174 =
287 783 500 __ 767 7B3.500 | Loans repak (%3.100.000) {44.228.693) |
18000, 000 15 CO0000 | Dividend pas -
5208552000 || 5205 552.000
43,202 042 63,846 183 20,086.57 (44 228 693}
6.551 537547 || 5572 *81 683 | HWelcasninfiows | (outfiows) for the panad 6726412 {47,873
Op=ning cash ang bank balances E69 520 10428112
59469473 55462473 | Closing cash and bank balances T.305 932 15,386 134
2,580 821 2.56082° | Net operating cash flow per share{NOCFPS) [0.46) 1.74
62.030.204 i 62030284
2T BOU &4 296 581 402 Statement of changes in equity (Un-audited)
184 117 158287 Perod ended 30 September 2018,
53,013 880 PErluETs Snare Castal Ganaral Fevaluaton Fetanad Tota
] AR Resarve TEEETVE Earnings
(S 5 25 6h 566 Batarce 30 Juneig ZET 7R3 500 15000 DDO 5205 B52.000 63,848 183 5.572;181.883
£42 || 5572 182 883 | |Mat profasLoss) afler tax 1E0.EA8 TS 120 644715
19281 18364  |ncome! Experses
aojustment 574 574
Balance 20 Sap.18 287 TE3.500 15,000,000 5 205852000 43 202042 5551537 542
Balance 30 Sep AT 261 621380 15.000.000 5214 T2 330 111 046 586 5602388 276

[ July.18-Bep 18 | Julv.i7-Sep 17 |

E4753 194 54 BL7 226
EG 847 534 70645154
i2.764,340) {16.037 228)
14374970 1 9&6 B3
1147 68% T 458 BYT
5.200,009 2 (00000
17,7913 658 16.425 Y03

158 735 227 878
R kT RN
(225 450) KLERT
Tianedarin| [ (31616 56
0.72) i1.21)

[0.72} {1.10]
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NATIONAL TUBES LIMITED
Tongi, Gazipur. Page No-2

Selected explanatory notes to the accounts for the period ended 30 September 2018

1) a) NATURE OF BUSINESS:
The Company manufactures G | APl & M.S Pipes ranging from 2" to 8" dia.

b) BASIS OF ACCOUNTING:
(1) These Financial statements have been prepared under Histerical cost convention in accordance with Bangladesh Accounting Standards (BAS).

(2} While preparing the Financial statements, attention has been given to the requirements of the companies Act. 1954, Securities and Exchange

Rules, 1987 and other relevant features of laws where applicable and the Accounting standards as adopted by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants of Bangladesh.

c) FIXED ASSETS:

Fixed Assets aresstated at cost of revalued price less accumulated depreciation
d) DEFERRED TAX :

Deferred tax has not been considered in 1st quarter financial statements,

e¢) PROVISION FOR EXPENSES :
Recurring expenses are provided based on estimation if the bills are not received and are adjusted subsequently with actual bills when received.

f} INCOME TAX .
Provision for income tax calculated as applicable income tax laws which breadkup included in note no-18,

g) USE OF CREDIT FACILITIES :

All credit facilities are used with bank loan.

h} Figures in the accounts have been rounded off to the nearest taka.
i) Revaluation surplus/deficit has not been considered 1st guarter un-audited & provisional financial statements.

Note No-2: Fixed Assets (At cost less depriciation-1) Tk.5,251.439,469
Fixet Assets 5.555,819.697
Less: Accumulated Depreciation (304,380 .228)
Tatal : 5,251,439 469




MNote No-3 : Inventories Tk.429,138,022
Stock of Raw materials
Stores & Spares
Store In Transit
Stock of working process
Stock of finishet goods

Mote No-4 : Debtors Tk. 45,718,084
Bakhrabad (Gas system Ltd
GEM Co. Ltd
Titas Gas T & [ Co. Lid.
Titas Gas-2
Karnafuli Gas Ceo Lid
Western Gas Distribution Project
Dhaka Washa
Dealers
Individuals
Less provisicn for bad debt

»

108,422 776
33,487 760
(2,592 818)

40,557 440
248 252 864

Total : 429,138,022

()
49 52
14,277 357
690,457
7,194,075
143.050
23.292 400
143 704
13,115
(703,573

g
0

Total : 45,718,084

Mote No-5: Advances, deposits and prepayments Tk. 296,904,120

TA I DA Advance

Advance for Purchase
Advance for Expgnsea

dgvance for CanteeniMess Expense

Loans to Employeses
Advance Corporate Tax

Advance to Suppliers and Contractors

Security Deposites
Gratuaty & Leave pay

Current alc with enterprises
VAT

28,823
528 884
917.088

87.826

5.433104
268 232 461
141 384
2,712,565
53,002
15,057 076
2,700,806

Total : 296,904,120

Mote No-6 ;: Cash and bank balances Thk. 7,395932

Cash in Hand
Bank Deposit

422 653
6,973,238

Total : 7,385,832

MNote No-7: Bank loans, overdrafts and credits Tk. 227,609,664

CC Loan
LTR Loan

72,225718
156,383,845

Total : 227,609,664

Note No-8: Creditors and accruals Tk. 123,111,188

Fage No-3

Sundry crediters for goods 16,119
Provision for expenses and |nterests 35,896 470
Pension fund 22,995 397
Tax liabilities 57,772.345
Current A/C with BSEC (881.87E)
Advance received from customers 7.312,733
Total : 123,111,188
MNote No-9 : Other current liabilities Tk. 66,306,939
Leave pay & Gratuity 51,391,400
Liability for other finances 14,915,539
Total : 66,306,939
Note No-10 ; Net sales Tk. 54,083,194
Gross Sale 62,159,118
Less  WAT (8.075,924)
Total : 54,083,194

MNote No-11 : Cost of goods sold Tk, 56,847,534
Direct Matenals
Direct Labour
Power. Fuel &0il
Production Owverhead

16.586 055
15,399,806
231,777
4,189,082

Total
Opening Stock O WIFP
Clesing Stock Of WIF

38,456,730
40 B85 256
A0 BRT 440

Production Cost
Opening Stock Of Finished Goods
Closing Stock Of Finished Goods

38,584,546
2686515852
248,252 864

56,847,534

Note No-12 : Turnover and other income Tk. 54,241,930
Mei sales
Mon-operating income

54 0B3.194
166,736

Total :

54,241,930

Provision for Income tax@0.60% due to loss

325,452

Note No-13: Collection fromTurnover and others Tk, 62,317,854

Gross sales

Non-oparating income

Debtors decreasal/(increasea)
Advancelfrom customer increase/|decrease)

62,159 118
158,738

(1.500,066)
(599 098)

Total :

62,317,854




